GOLDEN WEST COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 18-01

A Resolution Adopting the Appropriations Limit for FY 2018-19

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors conducted a hearing on the appropriations limitations for the Golden West Community Services District on Monday, 21 May 2018, and,

WHEREAS, the hearing was advertised and noticed as required by law: and,

WHEREAS, the Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the appropriation limitation to be established for the Golden West CSD.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the **Golden West CSD** that the appropriation limit for the 2018-19 fiscal year, as described in Article XIII B of the State Constitution and implemented by Chapter 1205, Statutes of 1980 is:

the sum of \$365.075.55, computed as follows:

```
$349,254.33 \times 1.0453 = $365,075.55
(2017-18 limit) (factor) (2018-19 limit)
```

The foregoing resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the **Golden West CSD** at a meeting of said Board held on Monday, the 21st day of May, 2018 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
President of the Board of Directors
ATTEST:
Kathy White, Acting GWCSD Secretary